
Introduction 
Welcome back to school. Next week, we are celebrating Anti-Bullying week in school and we will be launching the 
week with a special assembly on Monday exploring this year’s theme ‘Choose Respect.’  We will be taking part in ‘Odd 
Socks Day’ on Tuesday, November 12, where children are encouraged to wear odd socks to celebrate what makes 
them unique! 
 

     Mrs Costello 
Headteacher 
 
Parents Evenings 

 

Parents’ Evenings will take place on Tuesday 26th and Wednesday 27th November 
from 3.30-6pm. Bookings are open on the Arbor App. Please call the office if you 

have any problems making an appointment. Likewise, if you cannot make an 
appointment or need to change it please cancel and re-book. 
 

 

Book Selfie Competition 
We were blown away by the entries for the book cover competition! Prizes will be given out on Monday, all entries 

were absolutely fantastic and extremely creative, well done to everyone who took part. 
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Attendance 

Reception 95.65% 

Year 1 94.62% 

Year 2 94.42% 

Year 3 94.05% 

Year 4 95.31% 

Year 5 91.1% 

Year 6 90.1% 

Whole school 93.1% 

 

Dates for the Diary 

Date Event 

Monday 11th November Y5 Rock Climbing Competition 

Wednesday 13th November Y3 Class Assembly – Y3 Parents Invited 

Tuesday 19th November Reception Open Evening 4pm 

Thursday 21st November Y3 + 4 Mat Ball Competition 

Friday 15th November Children in Need – PJ’s or Pudsey Themed 

clothes £2 donation to Children in Need and 

School Council Fund (equal split) 

Friday 22nd November  Individual and Sibling Photographs 

Tuesday 26th and Wednesday 

27th November 

Parents evenings 

3.30-6pm 

Wednesday 27th November Y5 Class Assembly – Y5 Parents Invited 

Tuesday 3rd December Reception – Imagine That Christmas Visit 

Tuesday 3rd December- 

Thursday 5th December 

KS2 Daily Money Workshops 

Tuesday 3rd December Robins and Swans ‘Share and Learn’ 

Parents invited 9-10am (access via class door) 

Wednesday 4th December Starlings and Owls ‘Share and Learn’ 

Parents invited 9-10am (access via class door) 

Wednesday 4th December -

Tuesday 10th December 

Book Fair After School – Library  

3.30-4pm 

Thursday 5th December Y3+4 Multiskills Competition 

Friday 6th December Own clothes day – donations for Xmas Fair 

(details to follow) 

Friday 6th December Y2 visit to Bridge Chapel’s  

Journey through Christmas 

Wednesday 11th December Y1+2 Trip to Otterspool Christmas Adventure 

Thursday 12th December Robins and Starlings Nativity 10am  

Thursday 12th December Christmas Jumper Day  

Friday 13th December Feel-Good Friday –  

Christmas/appreciation/thankfulness  

Monday 16th December Reception Class and Owls Nativity 2pm (2 

tickets per child allocated) 

Monday 16th December Y1 + 2 + Swans Nativity 9.30am (Y1 Parents 

allocated 2 tickets per child) 

Tuesday 17th December FOSH Santa Visits 

Tuesday 17th December FOSH Christmas Fair 3.30-5pm 

Wednesday 18th December Y1 + 2 + Swans Nativity 9.30am (Y2 Parents 

allocated 2 tickets per child) 

Wednesday 18th December Christmas Dinner – Please pay via the Arbor 

app  

If your child has an allergy, allergy forms (available from 



the office) must be completed if your child doesn’t usually 

have school lunch 

Wednesday 18th December School Council Presents…… 

”Springwood’s Got Talent!” 

Friday 20th December School closes for Christmas 1.30pm 

 


